Dividend:
	 The Board recommends a dividend of ` 8/- (Rupees Eight only) per equity share of the face value of  `10  

(Rupees Ten only) each  (80%) on the equity share capital of ` 2,45,80,000/- for the year ended on 31st 
March, 2016 aggregating to ` 1,96,64,000/-  (Rupees One Crore Ninety Six Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand only) 
and to pay a dividend tax of ` 40,03,128/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight 
only). The total dividend payout works out to 27.52% of the net profit for the standalone results. The dividend 
on equity shares is subject to the approval of the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting. 

In terms of Section 125 of the Companies Act, 2013, any unclaimed or unpaid Dividend relating to the financial